ASTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2012 7:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER.
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 3. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF BILLS AND PAYROLL.
- 4. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT.
- 5. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 15, 2012.
- 6. COMMITTEE REPORTS.
- PROCLAMATIONS. (Aston Valley Baseball League 50th /John McKenna) (Fire Certificates)
- 8. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY) ONE HALF HOUR.

9. OLD BUSINESS:

- A) CONSIDER A RESOLUTION RELEASING THE MAINTENANCE BOND FOR SPRING VALLEY PHASES II & III. (Tabled)
- B) CONSIDER APPROVING A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN OF 2011 FOR DELAWARE COUNTY.

10. NEW BUSINESS:

- A ANNOUNCE INTENT TO CONSIDER AMENDING THE ASTON TOWNSHIP FLOOD PLAIN ORDINANCE. SECTION 1286 OF THE ASTON TOWNSHIP ZONING CODE
- B CONSIDER ADOPTING AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER
 816 OF THE ASTON TOWNSHIP CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO WAIVE THE MECHANICAL
 DEVICE FEE FOR REGISTERED NON PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS.
- C) CONSIDER APPROVING A REFUND OF A DUPLICATE FEE FOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100.00.
- D) ANNOUNCE NOTICE OF INTENT TO REPEAL ORDINANCE No. 834 WHICH ESTABLISHED RESIDENCY RESTRICTIONS FOR CONVICTED SEX OFFENDERS.
- E) COSIDER APPROVING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR THE NEW EMERGENCY GENERATOR AT THE ASTON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER.
- F) CONSIDER AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF NON-ELECTORAL DEBT PURSUANT TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTES, 2012 SERIES, IN THE AGGREGATE PRICNICPAL AMOUNT OF \$1,826,000.00, TO APPROVE A CERTAIN REFUNDING PROJECT, TO APPROVE THE NEGOTIATED SALE OF THE PARTICIPANT NOTES TO THE DELAWARE VALLEY REGIONAL FINANCE AUTHORITY AND TO ENTER INTO A QUALIFIED INTEREST RATE MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE DELAWARE VALLEY REGIONAL FINANCE AUTHORITY
- 11. ESCROW RELEASES.
- 12. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ONE HALF HOUR.
- 13. OTHER BUSINESS.
- 14. ADJOURNMENT.